IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLORADO
COURTROOM A-401
MAGISTRATE JUDGE N. REID NEUREITER

(As of December 31, 2025)

FOR PUBLIC ACCESS TO TELEPHONIC HEARINGS,
PLEASE CALL THE CONFERENCE LINE AS A PARTICIPANT AT
(571) 353-2301, Access Code 841686937#

IN ADVANCE OF THE HEARING.

USERS ARE DIRECTED TO MUTE YOUR PHONE UPON ENTRY TO THE CONFERENCE

9:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

2:00 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

9:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

MONDAY JANUARY 5, 2026

25-cv-00734-NYW-NRN

24-cv-01146-PAB-NRN

24-cv-02371-RMR-NRN

25-cv-01592-NRN

25-cv-00378-PAB-NRN

24-cv-02624-PAB-NRN

MOTION HEARING
Logsdon et al v. United States Forest
Service

STATUS CONFERENCE
Giron v. Stancil et al

DISCOVERY HEARING
Poort et al v. State Farm Fire and
Casualty Company

MOTION HEARING

Zocalo Construction, LLC v.
Frankenmuth Mutual Insurance
Company

STATUS CONFERENCE
Vazquez v. SRS-AOT-American Roofing
Supply et al

MOTION HEARING
Prkic v. Sezzle Inc.

TUESDAY JANUARY 6, 2026

25-cv-02811-GPG-NRN

25-cv-02833-CNS-NRN

SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
Salazar v. LexisNexis Risk Solutions,
Inc.

SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
Edrada v. General Motors, LLC et al
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11:30 a.m.

2:00 p.m.

2:30 p.m.

11:00 a.m.

2:00 p.m.

2:30 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

9:30 a.m.

25-cv-02804-PAB-NRN

24-cv-02219-PAB-NRN

18-cv-01060-RM-NRN

25-cv-00969-DDD-NRN

SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
Hirning v. Zarapahoe Properties LLC et
al

FINAL PRETRIAL CONFERENCE
Roadrunner Scooters LLC v. Voro Inc.

FINAL PRETRIAL CONFERENCE
Lambland, Inc. v. Heartland Biogas, LLC
et al

STATUS CONFERENCE
Button et al v. Otter Products, LLC

WEDNESDAY JANUARY 7, 2026

25-cv-01444-NRN

24-cv-02242-NRN

25-cv-03276-CNS-NRN

25-cv-00167-PAB-NRN

STATUS CONFERENCE
Enfuse.lO Inc. v. Datalogiq360 LLC

FINAL PRETRIAL CONFERENCE
Orkin, LLC v. Fernandez Soto et al

SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
Aguilar v. State Farm Mutual Automobile
Insurance Company

STATUS CONFERENCE
Pariscoff et al v. Triple Canopy, Inc. et al

THURSDAY JANUARY 8, 2026

25-cv-03015-WJM-NRN

SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
Creative Photographers, Inc. v. Sole
Sisters, Inc.
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10:00 a.m.  24-cv-01577-DDD-NRN STATUS CONFERENCE
Segura v. Avenued Residential, LLC

10:30 a.m. 25-cv-03071-NYW-NRN SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
Shackelford v. Roush et al

11:00 a.m.  25-cv-01397-NRN STATUS CONFERENCE
Marquez v. Salamander Aspen
Employer, LLC et al

2:30 p.m.  25-cv-01697-NRN STATUS CONFERENCE
Book v. Dillon Companies, LLC et al

3:00 p.m.  25-cv-02885-DDD-NRN STATUS CONFERENCE
Nunoo v. Target Corporation

FRIDAY JANUARY 9, 2026

9:30 a.m. 25-cv-02885-DDD-NRN STATUS CONFERENCE
25-cv-02885-DDD-NRN Jones v. UHS of Denver Inc.
Jones v. Highpointe Service LTD
10:30 a.m.  25-cv-01519-NRN STATUS CONFERENCE
Cox v. Victory Packaging
11:00 a.m.  25-cv-00391-RMR-NRN STATUS CONFERENCE
Legacy Partners, LLC et al v. Ott et al
11:30 a.m.  25-cv-02318-DDD-NRN STATUS CONFERENCE
Romero Reyes v. Elegment Dreams
Acres LP
2:00 p.m. 24-cv-02919-NRN MOTION HEARING

Lozano v. Martin et al
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3:00 p.m. 22-cv-03110-CNS-NRN STATUS CONFERENCE
Abdo v. USA



