

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLORADO
COURTROOM A-401
MAGISTRATE JUDGE N. REID NEUREITER

(As of December 31, 2025)

**FOR PUBLIC ACCESS TO TELEPHONIC HEARINGS,
PLEASE CALL THE CONFERENCE LINE AS A PARTICIPANT AT
(571) 353-2301, Access Code 841686937#
IN ADVANCE OF THE HEARING.**

USERS ARE DIRECTED TO MUTE YOUR PHONE UPON ENTRY TO THE CONFERENCE

MONDAY JANUARY 5, 2026

9:30 a.m.	25-cv-00734-NYW-NRN	MOTION HEARING Logsdon et al v. United States Forest Service
10:00 a.m.	24-cv-01146-PAB-NRN	STATUS CONFERENCE Giron v. Stancil et al
10:30 a.m.	24-cv-02371-RMR-NRN	DISCOVERY HEARING Poort et al v. State Farm Fire and Casualty Company
11:30 a.m.	25-cv-01592-NRN	MOTION HEARING Zocalo Construction, LLC v. Frankenmuth Mutual Insurance Company
2:00 p.m.	25-cv-00378-PAB-NRN	STATUS CONFERENCE Vazquez v. SRS-AOT-American Roofing Supply et al
3:00 p.m.	24-cv-02624-PAB-NRN	MOTION HEARING Prkic v. Sezzle Inc.

TUESDAY JANUARY 6, 2026

9:30 a.m.	25-cv-02811-GPG-NRN	SCHEDULING CONFERENCE Salazar v. LexisNexis Risk Solutions, Inc.
10:00 a.m.	25-cv-02833-CNS-NRN	SCHEDULING CONFERENCE Edrada v. General Motors, LLC et al

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLORADO
COURTROOM A-401
MAGISTRATE JUDGE N. REID NEUREITER

(As of December 31, 2025)

**FOR PUBLIC ACCESS TO TELEPHONIC HEARINGS,
PLEASE CALL THE CONFERENCE LINE AS A PARTICIPANT AT
(571) 353-2301, Access Code 841686937#
IN ADVANCE OF THE HEARING.**

USERS ARE DIRECTED TO MUTE YOUR PHONE UPON ENTRY TO THE CONFERENCE

11:00 a.m.	25-cv-02804-PAB-NRN	SCHEDULING CONFERENCE Hirning v. Zarapahoe Properties LLC et al
11:30 a.m.	24-cv-02219-PAB-NRN	FINAL PRETRIAL CONFERENCE Roadrunner Scooters LLC v. Voro Inc.
2:00 p.m.	18-cv-01060-RM-NRN	FINAL PRETRIAL CONFERENCE Lambland, Inc. v. Heartland Biogas, LLC et al
2:30 p.m.	25-cv-00969-DDD-NRN	STATUS CONFERENCE Button et al v. Otter Products, LLC

WEDNESDAY JANUARY 7, 2026

11:00 a.m.	25-cv-01444-NRN	STATUS CONFERENCE Enfuse.IO Inc. v. Datalogiq360 LLC
2:00 p.m.	24-cv-02242-NRN	FINAL PRETRIAL CONFERENCE Orkin, LLC v. Fernandez Soto et al
2:30 p.m.	25-cv-03276-CNS-NRN	SCHEDULING CONFERENCE Aguilar v. State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company
3:00 p.m.	25-cv-00167-PAB-NRN	STATUS CONFERENCE Pariscoff et al v. Triple Canopy, Inc. et al

THURSDAY JANUARY 8, 2026

9:30 a.m.	25-cv-03015-WJM-NRN	SCHEDULING CONFERENCE Creative Photographers, Inc. v. Sole Sisters, Inc.
-----------	---------------------	---

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLORADO
COURTROOM A-401
MAGISTRATE JUDGE N. REID NEUREITER

(As of December 31, 2025)

**FOR PUBLIC ACCESS TO TELEPHONIC HEARINGS,
PLEASE CALL THE CONFERENCE LINE AS A PARTICIPANT AT
(571) 353-2301, Access Code 841686937#
IN ADVANCE OF THE HEARING.**

USERS ARE DIRECTED TO MUTE YOUR PHONE UPON ENTRY TO THE CONFERENCE

10:00 a.m.	24-cv-01577-DDD-NRN	STATUS CONFERENCE Segura v. Avenue5 Residential, LLC
10:30 a.m.	25-cv-03071-NYW-NRN	SCHEDULING CONFERENCE Shackelford v. Roush et al
11:00 a.m.	25-cv-01397-NRN	STATUS CONFERENCE Marquez v. Salamander Aspen Employer, LLC et al
2:30 p.m.	25-cv-01697-NRN	STATUS CONFERENCE Book v. Dillon Companies, LLC et al
3:00 p.m.	25-cv-02885-DDD-NRN	STATUS CONFERENCE Nunoo v. Target Corporation

FRIDAY JANUARY 9, 2026

9:30 a.m.	25-cv-02885-DDD-NRN 25-cv-02885-DDD-NRN	STATUS CONFERENCE Jones v. UHS of Denver Inc. Jones v. Highpointe Service LTD
10:30 a.m.	25-cv-01519-NRN	STATUS CONFERENCE Cox v. Victory Packaging
11:00 a.m.	25-cv-00391-RMR-NRN	STATUS CONFERENCE Legacy Partners, LLC et al v. Ott et al
11:30 a.m.	25-cv-02318-DDD-NRN	STATUS CONFERENCE Romero Reyes v. Element Dreams Acres LP
2:00 p.m.	24-cv-02919-NRN	MOTION HEARING Lozano v. Martin et al

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLORADO
COURTROOM A-401
MAGISTRATE JUDGE N. REID NEUREITER

(As of December 31, 2025)

**FOR PUBLIC ACCESS TO TELEPHONIC HEARINGS,
PLEASE CALL THE CONFERENCE LINE AS A PARTICIPANT AT
(571) 353-2301, Access Code 841686937#
IN ADVANCE OF THE HEARING.**

USERS ARE DIRECTED TO MUTE YOUR PHONE UPON ENTRY TO THE CONFERENCE

3:00 p.m. 22-cv-03110-CNS-NRN

STATUS CONFERENCE
Abdo v. USA